

Venture Launches Investor Hub Shareholder Engagement Platform

Venture Minerals Ltd (ASX: **VMS**) (Venture or the Company) is pleased to announce the launch of our *Investor Hub* which is designed to facilitate shareholder engagement. The Investor Hub will include announcements, interviews and other information on Venture's activities. The platform is interactive, and investors are able to participate in discussions through the *Question and Answer* forum.

- Watch Philippa Leggat welcome shareholders to Investor Hub platform,
- Visit the Investor Hub here: https://investorhub.ventureminerals.com.au/welcome
- Find dedicated information pages for the Share Purchase Plan and the Unmarketable Parcel Share Sale Facility

Venture encourages investors to join the Investor Hub and post questions or feedback through the Q&A forum.

Investors with complete accounts on the Investor Hub may be invited to exclusive company events and corporate opportunities.

How to join Venture's Investor Hub

- 1. Head to https://investorhub.ventureminerals.com.au/auth/signup
- 2. Follow the prompts to sign up for an Investor Hub account
- 3. Complete your account profile



SCAN TO JOIN VENTURE'S INTERACTIVE INVESTOR HUB

Visit: Venture Minerals investor hub | ASX:VMS

Thank you for your support and we look forward to you joining the conversation on our Investor Hub.

Authorised by the Board of Venture.

Phílíppa Leggat

Managing Director